Wells Fargo 2006 Stagecoach Legacy Award

WELLS FARGO

The Next Stage in education excellence.

The Next Stage®



Wells Fargo understands the importance of education and the role that teachers play in our children's lives. In support of all the teachers who, day after day, give of themselves so freely to educate our children, Wells Fargo announces the "2006 Stagecoach Legacy Award" program.

This year 10 teachers from Humboldt County will be recognized as a "Wells Fargo Stagecoach Legacy" winner, chosen by a committee of community members and Wells Fargo team members. Those teachers recognized will be honored at a special ceremony following the committee selection. Along with this recognition, these chosen teachers will be rewarded with a Wells Fargo Foundation grant to their schools in the following amounts:

Grants To Be Awarded

- (1) Top Teacher
- \$1,750 to her/his classroom, + \$1,500 to school
- (9) Teacher Nominees
- \$750 to her/his classroom

Nominate a special teacher today! (Nominations DUE October 10th)

Wells Fargo 2006 Stagecoach Legacy Award

Nomination Details:

Wells Fargo Team Members, customers and community members are invited to nominate their choice for a deserving teacher. Nomination forms will be available in Wells Fargo stores and local schools through October 10, 2006. All K-12 teachers from Humboldt County School Districts are eligible for nomination Completed forms should be returned to the Wells Fargo store or mailed to the address below by October 10th.

Person submitting this nomination:

me:	
dress:	
y, Zip:	
one Number: ()	

Who are you nominating for a Wells Fargo Stagecoach Legacy Award?

Teacher's Name:	
	Total Years Teaching
Subject(s) Taught:	
School District:	
School(s) Taught At:	
Address:	
City:	
State: CA Zip:	
Phone Number:	

Write a letter telling us why this teacher should be recognized. Here are some suggestions on what you might want to incorporate into your nomination letter:

- In your opinion, what makes this teacher deserving of this special recognition?
- Cite an example of this teacher's dedication towards education and the community.
- Describe the way(s) in which this teacher has inspired his/her students to learn.

Please deliver your nomination form and letter by October 10th, 2006 to: Alison Hong – Project Manager Wells Fargo 605 G Street Eureka, CA 95501 707.445.1377 phone / 707.443.3225 fax alison.hong@wellsfargo.com